



Date
28.12.2022

Reference No.
GCM-2022/043 Rev. 0.0

Handled By
Sunil Garg

Direct dialing
+91 9650066406

E-MAIL
skgarg@apcranes.com

General Reference
EWRH

M/S JINDAL ALLUMINIUM LIMITED
SP 2/333, RIICO INDL. AREA,
BHIWADI-301019 RAJASTHAN

Kind Attn. Purchase Dept.

Subject Attn. Techno Commercial offer for Electric Wire Rope Hoist

Dear Sir,

With reference to your subject requirement, we are pleased to enclose our offer for your perusal.

Our offer has been divided into the following parts for easy appraisal.

A. Technical Specifications

B. Price Schedules & Commercial Terms

We hope that you find the offer in lines with your requirement and shall favour us with your valued order.

Should you need any clarifications, please feel free to call the undersigned and we shall respond immediately.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all times.

Best Regards,

SUNIL GARG
Manager - Sales
skgarg@apcranes.com

A. ANNEXURE - I

A1. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR 1 MT, 8.0 MTR. LIFT ELECTRIC HOIST

1.	Type of Crane	ELECTRIC WIRE ROPE HOIST ✓
2.	Class of duty	Class II (M5) as per IS :3177, 807, 3938 ✓
3.	Capacity	1 MT ✓
4.	Qty required	2 Nos. ✓
5.	Operating Environment	Indoor, Ambient Temperature 50°C ✓
7.	Height of Lift MH	8.0 Mtr. ✓
8.	Crane Control	Through Independent Pendent Push Button ✓
9.	SPEED	
a.	Main Hoist	0.80 – 8.0 MPM Through VVFD ✓
b.	Cross Travel	2.0 – 20.0 MPM Through VVFD ✓
10.	MOTOR	
a.	Main Hoist	2.2 Kw Sq. Cage Motor ✓
b.	Cross Travel	0.37 Kw Sq. Cage (Geared Motor) ✓
d.	Make	Marathon/ BBL/Crompton/SEW etc. ✓ All motors are TEFC 40% CDF, 150 starts/hr., Crane duty, class F Insulation.
11.	WIRE ROPE	
a.	No of Falls/Dia MH	4/6 mm
b.	Type of Construction IS Specification	FMC/Steel Core / 6 x 36 / 180 Kg/sq. mm IS 2266
c.	Make	USHA MARTIN ✓
12.	GEAR BOX	
a.	Type of Gear Box	Helical Gear Box ✓
b.	Material of Body	CI Grade-FG-20, IS-210 ✓
c.	Material of Gears & Pinion	20 MnCr5, SAE-8620, EN9/19/24 ✓
d.	Type of Lubrication	Oil Splash Lubrication ✓
13.	ROPE DRUM	Seamless Pipe as per ASTM A106 ✓
14.	BRAKES	MH- EHT BRAKE ✓ CT - EM DISC TYPE

15.	LIMIT SWITCH	
a.	Main Hoist	Snap Action type
B.	Make	Jai Bala Jee
16.	CRANE CONTROLS	
a.	Protective Panel	Consisting MCCB, MCB Main line contactor, Step down transformer, Single Phase Preventer.
b.	Drive Panel	Consisting Contactor, MCB, Overload Relays.
c.	Make	L&T/Siemens/Schneider.
17.	CABLES	Multi Core, PVC Sheathed flexible type
a.	Make	Finolex/KEI /Heatflex/Powerage Any ISI Mark
18.	CURRENT COLLECTION	
a.	Cross Travel	Four trolley moving on stretched wire (Client scope)
19.	Power Supply	415V, +/-10%, 3 phase, 50 Hz
20.	Control Voltage	110V AC,1phase, 50Hz
21.	WHEELS	
a.	Type	CT Single flange type
b.	Material	EN 8/9
c.	Type of bearings	Antifriction Ball/Roller
23.	HOOKS	
a.	Type in MH	C Type Hook
b.	Swivelling	On Thrust Bearing
c.	Make	Smriti Forging
24.	Bearing	Antifriction Ball/Roller
28.	Painting	The Hoist shall be painted with two coats of zinc chromate primer followed by two coats of golden yellow synthetic enamel paint.

A. COMMERCIAL TERMS
B. Product Pricing

Des.	Brief Specification	Quantity		Supply Price in INR	
		Nos	Unit	Unit	Total
A1	1 MT X 8.0 Mtr. Lift Electric Wire Rope Hoist	2	EACH	1,60,000	3,20,000
A2	Festoon type DSL	PER MTR.	EACH	1200	1200

155000/-

NOTES:-

1. First Fill of oil shall be in Client scope.
2. Mobile Crane, Gus Cutter, Welding set required for erection shall be in Client scope.
3. Please refer to the customer responsibility clause below to understand the scope of work.
4. Transportation charges extra at actual.

*Discussed with Mr. Suresh Kumar
He is agreed on above price
Installation in Bhiwadi
Scope*

84. PACKING & FORWARDING
2% extra.

85. TAXES & DUTIES FOR SUPPLY

All ex-works prices quoted are exclusive of taxes, insurance, octroi and transportation, and are payable at actual at rates ruling at the time of delivery. GST @ 18% applicable on supplies, services, transportation charges extra at actuals.

86. PAYMENT TERMS FOR SUPPLY

SUPPLY PORTION

30% of supply value as advance along with confirmed order,
70% of supply value with 100% taxes & duties against Proforma Invoice

ERECTION PORTION

100% of erection value after erection and commissioning at site.

85. DELIVERY TERMS FOR SUPPLY

SUPPLY PORTION EX WORKS Gayatri Construction Machinery.

4-5 Weeks after approval of GA Drawings and receipt of advance.

ERECTION PORTION

30 days after receipt of material at site, subject to site readiness and other factors outside the influence of the manufacturer.

86. INSPECTION BEFORE DESPATCH

Inspection shall be carried at Gayatri Construction Machinery /Bhiwadi before dispatch of the machine. The too & fro travel charges for the inspectors, their hotel accommodation etc. would be in the scope of customer. Inspection costs however would be borne us.

87. ARBITRATION

In the event of any dispute or difference arising out of operation of this offer, the same shall be referred to the sole arbitration and the sole arbitrator will be appointed by Gayatri Construction Machinery whose decision shall be final and binding on both the parties. The Venue of arbitration shall be at Gurgaon. The provisions of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 shall apply to the Arbitration.

88. JURISDICTION

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT : *above Price are final*

PRICE BASIS : *FOR BHIWADI For JAL*
Invoice before dispatch.

P & F : *INCL...../EXTRA NIL*

GST/IGST : *18% Gmt Extra*

DELIVERY : *4 to 5 weeks*
whichever is later.

PAYMENT : *against Delivery*

VALIDITY : *To be provided
one year warranty of
Commission*



Jindal Aluminium

Bhiwadi Purchase . <purchase.bhiwadi@jindalaluminium.com>

Sub: Quotation for 1 ton capacity Electric Operated Flexible Trolley Hoist.

Devendra Dhada <nidhi.engineers@yahoo.in>

Wed, Dec 28, 2022 at 4:23 PM

To: "purchase.bhiwadi@jindalaluminium.com" <purchase.bhiwadi@jindalaluminium.com>

28/12/2022

Off No: DD/170/22-23

TO

Asst. Manager Purchase

Jindal Aluminium Ltd.

Bhiwadi Division,

Sp-2/333, Ricco Industrial Area,

Bhiwadi-301019. Alwar Dist.

Rajasthan.

Ref.; Enquiry No. EN 221202906 dated 28/12/2022

Sub: Quotation for 1 ton capacity Electric Operated Flexible Trolley Hoist.

Kind Attn.: Mr. Raj Gopal C. Sarda.

Sir,

With reference to the above, we are pleased to submit our most competitive quotation as follows:

Specifications for hoist:

- Capacity : 1 Ton.
- Class & Duty : Class II & Medium duty
- Type of travel : Flexible Trolley
- Height of lift : 8 MTRS
- Hoisting speed : 6-8 M.P.M. - 8 mtrs min required
- C.T. Speed : 18 M.P.M. - 20 mtrs min required
- Headroom : 485m.m..
- Motors : Totally enclosed Surface Cooled AC Sq. Cage Induction Type with Insulation Crane Duty. S4-40% Motors to I S-325.
- Class "F" : 2.3 HP X 1440 RPM
- Hoist : 0.25 HP X 1440 RPM
- C.T. : 0.25 HP X 1440 RPM
- Brake : Electro-magnetic fails to safe type. Disc Type DMT-15 Pethe Make.
- Wire rope : 8 mm dia 6 x 36 construction Usha Martin make
- No.OF Falls : 2
- Limit Switches : For Maximum Up and Maximum Down
- Operation Sequence : Operation from landing level with Push button station
- Power Supply : 415 V 3 Phase A. C. supply
- Control Volta : 24 V
- Qty : 2 Nos.

CHECK LIST	
DISCOUNT	: Below price are final
PRICE BASIS	: FOR BHIWADI. Approx Freight: Rs. 9500
P & F	: INCL...../ EXTRA 3000/- Each
GST/IGST	: 18% Crst Extra
DELIVERY	: 10 to 12 week
PAYMENT	: against Delivery
GC/WC/TC	: T.C should be provided one year warranty
VALIDITY	:
CHECKED BY :	: <i>Rupesh</i> 06/11/23

Revised offer

Price: Rs. 137,000/- per Hoist. ex. our works.

The price mentioned above is exclusive of all the taxes & duties which will be charged extra as mentioned in terms & conditions.

Terms and Conditions:

G.S.T. 18% will be charged extra on the above mentioned price,.

Payment: 15 days after the receipt of the hoist at your site.

Delivery: 10 to 12 weeks after the receipt of technically and commercially clear order.

Dispatch: The goods will be dispatched on freight to pay door-delivery basis.

Discoont: 5% on the above mentioned price

P.& F Charges: Rs.3000/ will be charged extra..

**Thank you,
Devendra Dhada.
Nidhi Engineers.
MO: +91 9825243772**

No: BSS:Quot:22 - 23
Dated 03.01.2023

M/S. JINDAL ALUMINIUM LTD.
11, GREEN AVENUE,
BHATTA ROAD, BEHIND SECTOR D-3
VASANT KUNJ NEW DELHI-110070
Mob: 9910018968

Ref: Your E-mail Dated 28.12.2022,

Dear Sir,

With reference to your esteemed enquiry, we have much pleasure, to quote as under:
WHITE HORSE MAKE CHAIN ELECTRIC HOIST WITH ELECTRIC TROLLEY
WIRE ROPE HOIST 2.00 NOS MOTORIZED TYPE, @ 2,35,000.00 Each
HOIST SPEED- 8 MTR/MIN, TRAVEL SPEED- 20 MTR/MIN
& LIFT OF HEIGHT- 8 MTR., HOIST SHOULD COME
WITH TROLLEY.

*Final Price
Rupesh
01/12*

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Place of Delivery	:: EX - SHOP
Time of Delivery	:: within 6 weeks
Payment	:: 50% advance balance AGAISNT PERFORMA INVOICE
Taxes	:: 18% IGST EXTRA
Validity	:: UNTIL ANY PRICE REVISION
FREIGHT EXTRA	
TEST CERTIFICATE WILL BE PROVIDED	

Thanking you,
Yours Truly,
For BALBIR SINGH & SONS

Authorized Signatory

*Discussed with Mr. Jyoti
the above Price are final
Rupesh Jaisri
06/01/23*

CHECK LIST	
DISCOUNT	: above Price are final
PRICE BASIS	: FOR BHAWADI Ex-Work
P & F	: INCL...../EXTRA Extra
GST/IGST	: 18% Gvt Extra
DELIVERY	: Within 6 week
PAYMENT	: against Delivery
GCW/C	: TC Should be Provided
VALIDITY	:
CHECKED BY	: Rupesh 06/1/23

No
Image

Sales Quotation

SSENGINEERING NTA PRIVATE LIMITED

H1-818-819, Riico Industrial Area, Chopanki, Bhiwadi
 CIN : U28999RJ2020PTC067748
GSTIN : 08ABDCS2349K1Z2
 Tel. : +917734054280 email : snsengg@yahoo.com

Party Details :

Jindal Aluminium Limited
 SP- 2/333,RIICO Industrial Area, Bhiwadi
 301019

Quotation No. : SNS/22-23/QTN-69/JAN
 Dated : 03-01-2023
 Freight : EXTRA
 Delivery Time : 4-6 Weeks
 PAYMENT TERMS : 50% Advance + 50 % Against Bill

GSTIN / UIN : 08AAACJ4324M1ZH

S.N.	Description of Goods	HSN/SAC Code	Qty.	Unit	List Price	Discount	Price	Amount ()
1.	Hoist 1T <i>Hoist Speed - 8MPM, CT Speed - 20MPM Height of Limit - 8MTR With VVFD PANEL</i>	84261100	1.00	Set	2,20,000.00	0.00 %	2,20,000.00	2,20,000.00
<div style="border: 2px solid purple; padding: 10px; width: fit-content; margin: 0 auto;"> <p style="margin: 0;">CHECK LIST</p> <p>DISCOUNT : <i>above price are final</i></p> <p>PRICE BASIS : FOR BHIWADI <i>For JAL</i></p> <p>P & F : INCL...../EXTRA <i>MIL</i></p> <p>GST/IGST : <i>18% GST Extra</i></p> <p>DELIVERY : <i>One month</i></p> <p>PAYMENT : <i>against Delivery</i></p> <p>GCM/CTC : <i>T.C should be provided</i></p> <p><i>one year warranty</i></p> <p>VALIDITY :</p> </div> <div style="margin-top: 10px; text-align: right;"> <p><i>135000/- final Price</i></p> <p><i>Rupesh Saini</i></p> <p><i>6/1/23</i></p> <p><i>Discussed with Mr. Navneet</i></p> <p><i>He is agreed on above price</i></p> <p><i>Rupesh Saini</i></p> <p><i>06/01/23</i></p> </div>								
							@ 9.00 %	19,800.00
							@ 9.00 %	19,800.00
Grand Total								2,59,600.00

Tax Rate	Taxable Amt.	CGST Amt.	SGST Amt.	Total Tax
18%	2,20,000.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	39,600.00

Checked By: *Rupesh Saini*
6/1/23
Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
Installation in Party Scope

Declaration

We hope our offer is in line with your requirement and now look forward to the pleasure of receiving your valued purchase order Soon.

for SSENGINEERING NTA PRIVATE LIMITED

Authorized Signatory